
23 km

UM. PŘÍJMENÍ A JMÉNO S.Č. KLUB R.N. KAT. ČAS ODSTUP

1. Reček Lukáš 54 AT Computers Ostrava 1978 B 1:43:21,6

2. Stoniš Dušan 15 Špinavci 1978 B 1:44:24,1 0:01:02,5

3. Hořínek Martin 5 MK Seitl Ostrava 1981 A 1:45:49,3 0:02:27,7

4. Chytrý Ondřej 29 Turdebir 1978 B 1:46:06,4 0:02:44,8

5. Hlavatík Jan 91 Racing Olešná 1985 A 1:46:58,0 0:03:36,4

6. Togni Paolo 53 Lowellpro RacingTeam 1979 B 1:47:49,3 0:04:27,7

7. Herber David 38 Head bike team 1987 A 1:48:16,7 0:04:55,1

8. Pastorová Petra 70 MK Seitl Ostrava 1977 F 1:48:51,6 0:05:30,0

9. Macák Pavel 71 Babylonbike-Run 1967 C 1:48:53,5 0:05:31,9

10. Hellebrand Pavel 31 Špinavci 1990 A 1:50:07,5 0:06:45,9

11. Mrůzková Hana 40 Opava 1981 F 1:53:25,1 0:10:03,5

12. Hejneš Leopold 21 Stará Bělá 1976 B 1:53:28,0 0:10:06,4

13. Gebauer Marek 48 Mountaintime 1974 B 1:54:14,8 0:10:53,2

14. Hanzlík Patrik 32 PAP 1982 A 1:54:31,1 0:11:09,5

15. Skřivánek Sebastián 25 Judo Slezan Opava 1992 A 1:54:51,0 0:11:29,4

16. Galdia Adam 67 PAP 1977 B 1:55:16,7 0:11:55,1

17. Solný Michal 10 Just Bomb Gym Opava 1982 A 1:55:26,9 0:12:05,3

18. Musil Marek 2 sportovníkurzy.cz 1981 A 1:55:40,6 0:12:19,0

19. Hadámek Pavel 36 Babylonbike-Run 1971 B 1:55:52,5 0:12:30,9

20. Kabaja Jiří 3 Běhat nás baví 1974 B 1:55:58,9 0:12:37,3

21. Jurajdová Zuzana 28 Bílovec 1984 F 1:56:07,9 0:12:46,3

22. Kraval Tomáš 73 Špinavci 1977 B 1:56:23,4 0:13:01,8

23. Lamich Bořivoj 86 Judo Slezan Opava 1974 B 1:56:53,0 0:13:31,4

24. Kriklová Alena 65 AK Slovan Moravská Třebová 1979 F 1:56:58,3 0:13:36,7

25. Lach Tomáš 58 Anvil 1978 B 1:57:42,4 0:14:20,8

26. Bacho Jiří 50 Opava 1974 B 1:57:48,8 0:14:27,2

27. Štěpánová Lenka 77 Babylonbike-Run 1980 F 1:58:25,8 0:15:04,2

28. Havelka Lukáš 30 Město Albrechtice 1981 A 1:59:03,2 0:15:41,6

29. Haman Martin 89 SUPERIOR RIDERS 1984 A 1:59:09,7 0:15:48,1

30. Glogar Daniel 23 Turdebir 1978 B 1:59:23,0 0:16:01,4

31. Slivka Roman 39 Just Bomb Gym Opava 1984 A 1:59:27,3 0:16:05,7

32. Dumbrovský Tomáš 66 Scott - InTrenér Opava 1972 B 1:59:37,8 0:16:16,2

33. Hudečka Jakub 18 Opava 1980 A 1:59:41,1 0:16:19,5

34. Hudečková Tamara 60 Fialové kobry 1984 F 2:00:38,2 0:17:16,6

35. Blažek Lukáš 87 Lesní Albrechtice 1987 A 2:01:07,3 0:17:45,7
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36. Herba Grzegorz 80 KS GRYF KIETRZ 1977 B 2:01:09,4 0:17:47,8

37. Červenka Adam 88 Judo Slezan Opava 1978 B 2:01:56,2 0:18:34,6

38. Holuša Petr 6 The Red Legends 1965 C 2:02:06,1 0:18:44,5

39. Vltavský Petr 45 Salomon/Suunto 1978 B 2:04:11,5 0:20:49,9

40. Hanke Marek 1 Vřesina 1976 B 2:04:47,6 0:21:26,0

41. Čížek Petr 27 PAP 1984 A 2:05:23,1 0:22:01,5

42. Brož Petr 46 Běhání tropické 1985 A 2:05:33,4 0:22:11,8

43. Latocha Jiri 24 Opava 1974 B 2:05:34,6 0:22:13,0

44. Michalčík Karel ml. 47 Běhání tropické 1982 A 2:06:44,5 0:23:22,9

45. Kvarda Roman 90 Racing Olešná 1984 A 2:06:50,6 0:23:29,0

46. Beneš Daniel 75 SINTESI RACING 1981 A 2:07:41,8 0:24:20,2

47. Peršín Jakub 4 Just Bomb Gym Opava 1984 A 2:07:50,3 0:24:28,7

48. Martínek Aleš 72 Chlebičov 1986 A 2:08:26,7 0:25:05,1

49. Foltys Jiří 61 Triatlon team Opava 1976 B 2:08:30,4 0:25:08,8

50. Večerka Lukáš 93 Hlučín 1982 A 2:09:06,4 0:25:44,8

51. Laifert Petr 82 AČR OPAVA 1986 A 2:09:09,3 0:25:47,7

52. Beran Jan 69 Vítkov 1971 B 2:12:40,9 0:29:19,3

53. Hradil Marek 37 Olomouc 1973 B 2:13:09,2 0:29:47,6

54. Krikl Pavel 64 CK Slovan Moravská Třebová 1979 B 2:14:48,0 0:31:26,4

55. Klemensová Gabriela 63 Dolní Benešov - Zábřeh 1979 F 2:15:05,7 0:31:44,1

56. Ryška Martin 79 Beskydské Bestie 1970 B 2:15:06,0 0:31:44,4

57. Kovačík Jiří 9 Ženklava 1980 A 2:15:32,0 0:32:10,4

58. Šíma Petr 55 HO Vrbno pod Pradědem 1978 B 2:16:11,2 0:32:49,6

59. Hlavatík Ladislav 92 Racing Olešná 1956 D 2:16:14,2 0:32:52,6

60. Waigner Michal 11 Lowellpro RacingTeam 1989 A 2:16:48,1 0:33:26,5

61. Otevřel František 42 Český Těšín 1962 C 2:17:21,5 0:33:59,9

62. Pigula Jaromír 51 Fialové kobry 1972 B 2:18:05,0 0:34:43,4

63. Klapetková Kristýna 44 Chvalíkovice 1995 E 2:18:32,2 0:35:10,6

64. Stuchlík Jan 43 SK LAMA 1988 A 2:19:05,5 0:35:43,9

65. Žebrák Zbyněk 57 lepus.cz 1971 B 2:19:20,3 0:35:58,7

66. Jakubík Hynek 56 Turdebir 1977 B 2:19:25,6 0:36:04,0

67. Horák Daniel 34 Jakubčovice 1986 A 2:19:39,8 0:36:18,2

68. Beinhauerová Lenka 14 Opava 1976 F 2:21:15,5 0:37:53,9

69. Dudys Radim 52 Marathon klub Raduň 1983 A 2:21:16,5 0:37:54,9

70. Kotulla Pavel 19 Opava 1978 B 2:24:10,6 0:40:49,0

71. Krejča Roman 20 Ostrava-Zábřeh 1972 B 2:24:37,7 0:41:16,1

72. Štencel Jiří 78 Fulnek 1963 C 2:25:30,6 0:42:09,0

73. Žůrková Radka 35 Kombajneri In memoriam 1982 F 2:25:30,9 0:42:09,3

74. Flatanovský Zdeněk 22 Budišov nad Budišovkou 1961 C 2:25:53,6 0:42:32,0



75. Glabazňová Jana 41 Orientační běh Opava 1961 G 2:26:04,9 0:42:43,3

76. Motyková Lucie 68 Frenštát pod Radhoštěm 1984 F 2:27:11,7 0:43:50,1

77. Kružberská Nikola 76 MARATONmama.cz 1988 E 2:27:47,9 0:44:26,3

78. Fusko Milan 81 Běhání tropické 1982 A 2:29:00,9 0:45:39,3

79. Morávek Aleš 84 Opava 1998 A 2:29:32,5 0:46:10,9

80. Jaroš Jaroslav 12 Sporttour 1961 C 2:30:10,9 0:46:49,3

81. Schneiderová Kateřina 16 Opava 1973 G 2:30:12,9 0:46:51,3

82. Svoboda Milan 13 Praha 6 1956 D 2:30:21,2 0:46:59,6

83. Dubový Jiří 49 Opava 1971 B 2:31:36,2 0:48:14,6

84. Němec Radek 83 Opava 1977 B 2:34:28,9 0:51:07,3

85. Pospěch Zdeněk 74 Opava 1978 B 2:34:29,1 0:51:07,5

86. Böse Daniel 94 Ostrava 1973 B 2:35:58,0 0:52:36,4

87. Švidernoch Milan 26 X-AIR Ostrava 1958 D 2:36:02,6 0:52:41,0

88. Boženek Karel 62 Kravaře Kouty 1969 C 2:36:17,2 0:52:55,6

89. Foltysová Renáta 85 Opava 1977 F 2:36:56,6 0:53:35,0

90. Giža Tomáš 17 SK Černé plíce 1975 B 2:40:27,0 0:57:05,4

Krayzel Jiří 33 Lowellpro RacingTeam 1977 B DNF



23 km - muži 19 - 39 let (1980 - 2000)

UM. PŘÍJMENÍ A JMÉNO S.Č. KLUB R.N. KAT. ČAS ODSTUP

1. Hořínek Martin 5 MK Seitl Ostrava 1981 A 1:45:49,3

2. Hlavatík Jan 91 Racing Olešná 1985 A 1:46:58,0 0:01:08,7

3. Herber David 38 Head bike team 1987 A 1:48:16,7 0:02:27,4

4. Hellebrand Pavel 31 Špinavci 1990 A 1:50:07,5 0:04:18,2

5. Hanzlík Patrik 32 PAP 1982 A 1:54:31,1 0:08:41,8

6. Skřivánek Sebastián 25 Judo Slezan Opava 1992 A 1:54:51,0 0:09:01,7

7. Solný Michal 10 Just Bomb Gym Opava 1982 A 1:55:26,9 0:09:37,6

8. Musil Marek 2 sportovníkurzy.cz 1981 A 1:55:40,6 0:09:51,3

9. Havelka Lukáš 30 Město Albrechtice 1981 A 1:59:03,2 0:13:13,9

10. Haman Martin 89 SUPERIOR RIDERS 1984 A 1:59:09,7 0:13:20,4

11. Slivka Roman 39 Just Bomb Gym Opava 1984 A 1:59:27,3 0:13:38,0

12. Hudečka Jakub 18 Opava 1980 A 1:59:41,1 0:13:51,8

13. Blažek Lukáš 87 Lesní Albrechtice 1987 A 2:01:07,3 0:15:18,0

14. Čížek Petr 27 PAP 1984 A 2:05:23,1 0:19:33,8

15. Brož Petr 46 Běhání tropické 1985 A 2:05:33,4 0:19:44,1

16. Michalčík Karel ml. 47 Běhání tropické 1982 A 2:06:44,5 0:20:55,2

17. Kvarda Roman 90 Racing Olešná 1984 A 2:06:50,6 0:21:01,3

18. Beneš Daniel 75 SINTESI RACING 1981 A 2:07:41,8 0:21:52,5

19. Peršín Jakub 4 Just Bomb Gym Opava 1984 A 2:07:50,3 0:22:01,0

20. Martínek Aleš 72 Chlebičov 1986 A 2:08:26,7 0:22:37,4

21. Večerka Lukáš 93 Hlučín 1982 A 2:09:06,4 0:23:17,1

22. Laifert Petr 82 AČR OPAVA 1986 A 2:09:09,3 0:23:20,0

23. Kovačík Jiří 9 Ženklava 1980 A 2:15:32,0 0:29:42,7

24. Waigner Michal 11 Lowellpro RacingTeam 1989 A 2:16:48,1 0:30:58,8

25. Stuchlík Jan 43 SK LAMA 1988 A 2:19:05,5 0:33:16,2

26. Horák Daniel 34 Jakubčovice 1986 A 2:19:39,8 0:33:50,5

27. Dudys Radim 52 Marathon klub Raduň 1983 A 2:21:16,5 0:35:27,2

28. Fusko Milan 81 Běhání tropické 1982 A 2:29:00,9 0:43:11,6

29. Morávek Aleš 84 Opava 1998 A 2:29:32,5 0:43:43,2

23 km - muži 40 - 49 let (1970 - 1979)

UM. PŘÍJMENÍ A JMÉNO S.Č. KLUB R.N. KAT. ČAS ODSTUP

1. Reček Lukáš 54 AT Computers Ostrava 1978 B 1:43:21,6

2. Stoniš Dušan 15 Špinavci 1978 B 1:44:24,1 0:01:02,5

3. Chytrý Ondřej 29 Turdebir 1978 B 1:46:06,4 0:02:44,8

4. Togni Paolo 53 Lowellpro RacingTeam 1979 B 1:47:49,3 0:04:27,7

5. Hejneš Leopold 21 Stará Bělá 1976 B 1:53:28,0 0:10:06,4



6. Gebauer Marek 48 Mountaintime 1974 B 1:54:14,8 0:10:53,2

7. Galdia Adam 67 PAP 1977 B 1:55:16,7 0:11:55,1

8. Hadámek Pavel 36 Babylonbike-Run 1971 B 1:55:52,5 0:12:30,9

9. Kabaja Jiří 3 Běhat nás baví 1974 B 1:55:58,9 0:12:37,3

10. Kraval Tomáš 73 Špinavci 1977 B 1:56:23,4 0:13:01,8

11. Lamich Bořivoj 86 Judo Slezan Opava 1974 B 1:56:53,0 0:13:31,4

12. Lach Tomáš 58 Anvil 1978 B 1:57:42,4 0:14:20,8

13. Bacho Jiří 50 Opava 1974 B 1:57:48,8 0:14:27,2

14. Glogar Daniel 23 Turdebir 1978 B 1:59:23,0 0:16:01,4

15. Dumbrovský Tomáš 66 Scott - InTrenér Opava 1972 B 1:59:37,8 0:16:16,2

16. Herba Grzegorz 80 KS GRYF KIETRZ 1977 B 2:01:09,4 0:17:47,8

17. Červenka Adam 88 Judo Slezan Opava 1978 B 2:01:56,2 0:18:34,6

18. Vltavský Petr 45 Salomon/Suunto 1978 B 2:04:11,5 0:20:49,9

19. Hanke Marek 1 Vřesina 1976 B 2:04:47,6 0:21:26,0

20. Latocha Jiri 24 Opava 1974 B 2:05:34,6 0:22:13,0

21. Foltys Jiří 61 Triatlon team Opava 1976 B 2:08:30,4 0:25:08,8

22. Beran Jan 69 Vítkov 1971 B 2:12:40,9 0:29:19,3

23. Hradil Marek 37 Olomouc 1973 B 2:13:09,2 0:29:47,6

24. Krikl Pavel 64 CK Slovan Moravská Třebová 1979 B 2:14:48,0 0:31:26,4

25. Ryška Martin 79 Beskydské Bestie 1970 B 2:15:06,0 0:31:44,4

26. Šíma Petr 55 HO Vrbno pod Pradědem 1978 B 2:16:11,2 0:32:49,6

27. Pigula Jaromír 51 Fialové kobry 1972 B 2:18:05,0 0:34:43,4

28. Žebrák Zbyněk 57 lepus.cz 1971 B 2:19:20,3 0:35:58,7

29. Jakubík Hynek 56 Turdebir 1977 B 2:19:25,6 0:36:04,0

30. Kotulla Pavel 19 Opava 1978 B 2:24:10,6 0:40:49,0

31. Krejča Roman 20 Ostrava-Zábřeh 1972 B 2:24:37,7 0:41:16,1

32. Dubový Jiří 49 Opava 1971 B 2:31:36,2 0:48:14,6

33. Němec Radek 83 Opava 1977 B 2:34:28,9 0:51:07,3

34. Pospěch Zdeněk 74 Opava 1978 B 2:34:29,1 0:51:07,5

35. Böse Daniel 94 Ostrava 1973 B 2:35:58,0 0:52:36,4

36. Giža Tomáš 17 SK Černé plíce 1975 B 2:40:27,0 0:57:05,4

Krayzel Jiří 33 Lowellpro RacingTeam 1977 B DNF

23 km - muži 50 - 59 let (1960 - 1969)

UM. PŘÍJMENÍ A JMÉNO S.Č. KLUB R.N. KAT. ČAS ODSTUP

1. Macák Pavel 71 Babylonbike-Run 1967 C 1:48:53,5

2. Holuša Petr 6 The Red Legends 1965 C 2:02:06,1 0:13:12,6

3. Otevřel František 42 Český Těšín 1962 C 2:17:21,5 0:28:28,0

4. Štencel Jiří 78 Fulnek 1963 C 2:25:30,6 0:36:37,1



5. Flatanovský Zdeněk 22 Budišov nad Budišovkou 1961 C 2:25:53,6 0:37:00,1

6. Jaroš Jaroslav 12 Sporttour 1961 C 2:30:10,9 0:41:17,4

7. Boženek Karel 62 Kravaře Kouty 1969 C 2:36:17,2 0:47:23,7

23 km - muži 60 let a více (1959 a starší)

UM. PŘÍJMENÍ A JMÉNO S.Č. KLUB R.N. KAT. ČAS ODSTUP

1. Hlavatík Ladislav 92 Racing Olešná 1956 D 2:16:14,2

2. Svoboda Milan 13 Praha 6 1956 D 2:30:21,2 0:14:07,0

3. Švidernoch Milan 26 X-AIR Ostrava 1958 D 2:36:02,6 0:19:48,4

23 km - ženy 19 - 34 let (1985 - 2000)

UM. PŘÍJMENÍ A JMÉNO S.Č. KLUB R.N. KAT. ČAS ODSTUP

1. Klapetková Kristýna 44 Chvalíkovice 1995 E 2:18:32,2

2. Kružberská Nikola 76 MARATONmama.cz 1988 E 2:27:47,9 0:09:15,7

23 km - ženy 35 - 44 let (1975 - 1984)

UM. PŘÍJMENÍ A JMÉNO S.Č. KLUB R.N. KAT. ČAS ODSTUP

1. Pastorová Petra 70 MK Seitl Ostrava 1977 F 1:48:51,6

2. Mrůzková Hana 40 Opava 1981 F 1:53:25,1 0:04:33,5

3. Jurajdová Zuzana 28 Bílovec 1984 F 1:56:07,9 0:07:16,3

4. Kriklová Alena 65 AK Slovan Moravská Třebová 1979 F 1:56:58,3 0:08:06,7

5. Štěpánová Lenka 77 Babylonbike-Run 1980 F 1:58:25,8 0:09:34,2

6. Hudečková Tamara 60 Fialové kobry 1984 F 2:00:38,2 0:11:46,6

7. Klemensová Gabriela 63 Dolní Benešov - Zábřeh 1979 F 2:15:05,7 0:26:14,1

8. Beinhauerová Lenka 14 Opava 1976 F 2:21:15,5 0:32:23,9

9. Žůrková Radka 35 Kombajneri In memoriam 1982 F 2:25:30,9 0:36:39,3

10. Motyková Lucie 68 Frenštát pod Radhoštěm 1984 F 2:27:11,7 0:38:20,1

11. Foltysová Renáta 85 Opava 1977 F 2:36:56,6 0:48:05,0

23 km - ženy 45 let a více (1974 a starší)

UM. PŘÍJMENÍ A JMÉNO S.Č. KLUB R.N. KAT. ČAS ODSTUP

1. Glabazňová Jana 41 Orientační běh Opava 1961 G 2:26:04,9

2. Schneiderová Kateřina 16 Opava 1973 G 2:30:12,9 0:04:08,0


